## 505498182 05/29/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5544986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
BYUNG KOOK YOON		05/19/2019	
NORDSON SANGSAN LTD		05/09/2019	

Name:	BYUNG KOOK YOON
Street Address:	102-1005, DAELIM APTS., DAPSIMNI 4- DONG, DONGDAEMUN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	130-714

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8222571

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(703)	/03)935-8473		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	571-3	-313-7556		
Email:	mail@	ail@paratus.law		
Correspondent Name:	PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC			
Address Line 1:	1765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 320			
Address Line 4:	TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		438-0008		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MIHARU SCULLY		
SIGNATURE:		/Miharu Scully/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/29/2019		
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=438-0008_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif				

Attorney Docket No.: 438-0008 Assignment for Patent No.: 8,222,571

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1) <u>VOON, BYUNG KOOK</u> residing at <u>102-1005</u>, <u>DAELIM APTS</u>, <u>DAPSIMNI 4-</u> <u>DONG, DONGDAEMUN-GU, SEOUL, 130-714</u>, <u>REPUBLIC OF KOREA and 2) NORDSON</u> <u>SANGSAN LTD</u> having a place of business at <u>174-3</u>, <u>GOSAN-RI</u>, <u>OHPOEUP</u>, <u>GWANGJU-CITY</u>, <u>GYUNGGI-DO, 464-891</u>, <u>REPUBLIC OF KOREA</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the U.S. Patent No. <u>8,222,571</u> issued on <u>July 17, 2012</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>YOON, BYUNG KOOK</u> residing at <u>102-1005</u>, DAELIM APTS., DAPSIMNI 4-<u>DONG, DONGDAEMUN-GU, SEOUL, 130-714</u>, <u>REPUBLIC OF KOREA</u>; (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") want to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. <u>8.222.571</u> issued on <u>July 17, 2012</u> and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. <u>8.222,571</u> issued on <u>July 17, 2012</u>.

Assignor:

YOON, BYUNG KOOK Signature: Date:

#### NORDSON SANGSAN LTD

Signature: Date: Name: Title: